i
PN8M Panel PC Series with 9” TFT LCD
 Model:
PN8M-090T-5A-N4FM / PN8M-090T-8A-N4FM
PN8M-090T-5A-B4FM / PN8M-090T-8A-B4FM
PN8M-090T-5A-N4FS / PN8M-090T-8A-N4FS
PN8M-090T-5A-B4FS / PN8M-090T-8A-B4FS
PN8M-090T-5A-N5GM / PN8M-090T-8A-N5GM

 13
PN8M-090T   PN8M Panel PC Series with 9” WSVGA TFT LCD
1.6 Ordering Information
 Product
Code
  LCD
Size
 DC-Input Type     BT&WLAN   DRAM
  eMMC
Capacity
  eMMC
Type
 Wide Temp.
PN8M 090T  5A (DC5V)
 8A (DC8~35V)
 N (No BT&WLAN)
 B (With BT&WLAN)
 4 (1GB)
 5 (2GB)
 6 (3BG)
 F (8GB)
 G (16GB)
 H (32GB)
 M (MLC)
 S (SLC)
 I (Wide Temp.)
1. Product Code：Code 1~3。
PN8M：PN8M Series。
2. LCD Size：Code 4~7。
090T：9” LCD with touchscreen。
3. DC-Input Type：Code 8~9。
5A：Audio Line-out and Single DC5V Power Input。
8A：Audio Line-out and Support DC8~35V Power Input。
4. BT&WLAN：Code 10。
N：No BT&WLAN。
B：With BT&WLAN。
5. DRAM Onboard：Code 11。
4：1GB。
5：2GB。
6：4GB。(Build to order)
6. eMMC Capacity：Code 12。
F：8GB。
G：16GB。
H：32GB。(Build to order)
J：64GB。(Build to order)
7. eMMC Type：Code 13。
M：MLC。
S：SLC。
8. Wide Temp.：Code 14。
I：Support Wide Temp. -20~+70℃。(Optional)
(Standard version doesn’t need to show this item.)
 14
PN8M-090T   PN8M Panel PC Series with 9” WSVGA TFT LCD
Table 1-3  Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PN8M-090T-8A-B5GM PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC MLC, Wifi&BT and DC+8~35V
PN8M-090T-8A-N5GM PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC MLC and DC+8~35V
PN8M-090T-8A-B5GS PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC SLC, Wifi&BT and DC+8~35V
PN8M-090T-8A-N5GS PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC SLC and DC+8~35V
PN8M-090T-8A-B4FM PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 1GB of LPDDR4,
8GB eMMC MLC, Wifi&BT and DC+8~35V
PN8M-090T-5A-N4FM PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 1GB of LPDDR4,
8GB eMMC MLC and DC+8~35V
PN8M-090T-5A-B5GM PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC MLC, Wifi&BT and DC+5V
PN8M-090T-8A-N5GM PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC MLC and DC+5V
PN8M-090T-8A-B5GS PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC SLC, Wifi&BT and DC+5V
PN8M-090T-8A-N5GS PN8M-090T with i.MX8M Mini (Quad Core 1.6GHz), 2GB of LPDDR4,
16GB eMMC SLC and DC+5V
CABLE-MINIDIN8P-30 Software Programming CABLE for Developer
 15
PN8M-090T   PN8M Panel PC Series with 9” WSVGA TFT LCD
1.7 Packing List
Table 1-4  Packing List
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
PN8M-090T-8A-B5GM PN8M-090T-8A-B5GM WIRELESS-ANTENNA-157
PN8M-090T-8A-N5GM PN8M-090T-8A-N5GM
PN8M-090T-8A-B5GS PN8M-090T-8A-B5GS WIRELESS-ANTENNA-157
PN8M-090T-8A-N5GS PN8M-090T-8A-N5GS
PN8M-090T-8A-B4FM PN8M-090T-8A-B4FM WIRELESS-ANTENNA-157
PN8M-090T-8A-N4FM PN8M-090T-8A-N4FM
PN8M-090T-5A-B5GM PN8M-090T-5A-B5GM
Power-20W-3PIN-X & PowerHead-US/EU
WIRELESS-ANTENNA-157
PN8M-090T-5A-N5GM PN8M-090T-5A-N5GM Power-20W-3PIN-X & PowerHead-US/EU
PN8M-090T-5A-B5GS PN8M-090T-5A-B5GS
Power-20W-3PIN-X & PowerHead-US/EU
WIRELESS-ANTENNA-157
PN8M-090T-5A-N5GS PN8M-090T-5A-N5GS Power-20W-3PIN-X & PowerHead-US/EU
 16
PN8M-090T   PN8M Panel PC Series with 9” WSVGA TFT LCD
2 .System Installation
2.1 CPU Board Outline